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                        CERTIFIED TEST REPORT NO. LSC A747      
                      COMPUTED BY LSC PROGRAM **TEST-LITE** 
 
    CUSTOM LIGHTING 4' LS9R FIXTURE CAT. NO. LS9R-PS-M-141-OI-2-HD-K2-2-1-M      
                  WITH SPECULAR REFLECTOR AND K-12 HINGE LENS                    
   ONE PHILIPS F32T8/TL841 32W T8 FLUORESCENT LAMP. LUMEN RATING = 2950 LMS.     
        ONE ADVANCE 120V 1 OR 2-LAMP ELECTRONIC BALLAST NO. REL-2P32-SC          
 
                                            CANDLEPOWER SUMMARY      OUTPUT 
                                                                      LUMENS 
                                 ANGLE ALONG  22.5   45   67.5 ACROSS 
                                    0   1371  1371  1371  1371  1371 
                                    5   1367  1350  1351  1346  1337   129 
                                   10   1342  1318  1303  1277  1259 
                                   15   1286  1266  1220  1166  1138   340 
                                   20   1219  1186  1107  1033  1000 
                                   25   1135  1082   983   902   870   455 
                                   30   1030   970   860   786   750 
                                   35    905   838   723   651   624   462 
                                   40    751   696   593   517   484 
                                   45    607   548   468   389   355   364 
                                   50    464   423   349   284   259 
                                   55    341   309   246   213   197   235 
                                   60    231   219   178   159   158 
                                   65    164   147   120   125   129   137 
                                   70    118   113    91   105   114 
                                   75     92    78    68    81    97    85 
                                   80     66    52    53    59    68 
                                   85     32    21    23    23    25    28 
                                   90      0     0     0     0     0 
   
                                         ZONAL LUMENS AND PERCENTAGES 
 
                                   ZONE      LUMENS    % LAMP   %LUMINAIRE 
                                   0-30        923      31.30      41.33 
                                   0-40       1385      46.97      62.01 
                                   0-60       1984      67.26      88.79 
                                   0-90       2234      75.74     100.00 
                                   40-90       848      28.78      37.99 
                                   60-90       250       8.49      11.21 
                                   90-180        0        .00        .00 
                                   0-180      2234      75.74     100.00 
 
                                             **  EFFICIENCY = 75.7%  ** 
  
     LUMINANCE SUMMARY-CD. / SQ. M.                          S/MH =  .9 
                                        SC(ALONG) = 1.1, SC(ACROSS) =  .9 
  
     ANGLE  ALONG     45    ACROSS      CERTIFIED BY: 
      45     2926    2264    1720                             DATE: 
      55     2030    1467    1178                             JUN 14, 2005 
      65     1323     968    1042       PREPARED FOR: 
      75     1209     891    1285            CUSTOM LIGHTING LTD.       
      85     1269     884     992             EDMONTON, ALBERTA         
  
      TESTED ACCORDING TO IES PROCEDURES.  TEST DISTANCE EXCEEDS FIVE 
             TIMES THE GREATEST LUMINOUS OPENING OF LUMINAIRE. 
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                                WATERLOO, ONTARIO                                
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                                CANDLEPOWER DATA 
                              IN 2.5 DEGREE STEPS 
  
                                             
         ANGLE                        PLANE                       OUTPUT 
                  ALONG   22.5     45     67.5   ACROSS  AVERAGE  LUMENS 
 
 
            .0    1371    1371    1371    1371    1371    1371 
           2.5    1370    1359    1357    1357    1352    1359 
           5.0    1367    1350    1351    1346    1337    1350      129 
           7.5    1356    1337    1333    1317    1304    1329 
          10.0    1342    1318    1303    1277    1259    1300 
          12.5    1311    1292    1267    1224    1206    1260 
          15.0    1286    1266    1220    1166    1138    1216      340 
          17.5    1261    1227    1168    1102    1070    1166 
          20.0    1219    1186    1107    1033    1000    1109 
          22.5    1185    1133    1050     968     933    1052 
          25.0    1135    1082     983     902     870     992      455 
          27.5    1082    1024     914     834     815     930 
          30.0    1030     970     860     786     750     876 
          32.5     967     899     789     719     692     809 
          35.0     905     838     723     651     624     744      462 
          37.5     831     764     664     584     558     677 
          40.0     751     696     593     517     484     606 
          42.5     678     622     529     445     410     535 
          45.0     607     548     468     389     355     471      364 
          47.5     531     487     413     329     299     411 
          50.0     464     423     349     284     259     354 
          52.5     400     360     301     244     231     305 
          55.0     341     309     246     213     197     259      235 
          57.5     281     257     207     188     174     220 
          60.0     231     219     178     159     158     188 
          62.5     197     175     143     144     147     159 
          65.0     164     147     120     125     129     135      137 
          67.5     142     125      99     111     120     116 
          70.0     118     113      91     105     114     106 
          72.5     100      97      73      89     106      90 
          75.0      92      78      68      81      97      81       85 
          77.5      81      74      60      68      84      71 
          80.0      66      52      53      59      68      58 
          82.5      52      40      40      37      47      42 
          85.0      32      21      23      23      25      24       28 
          87.5       6       7       8       9       8       8 
          90.0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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                            AVERAGE LUMINANCE DATA 
 
                       CD. / SQ. M.     (FOOTLAMBERTS) 
 
 ANGLE     ALONG           22.5           45           67.5           ACROSS 
 
   0    4676(  1364)   4676(  1364)   4676(  1364)   4676(  1364)   4676(  1364) 
 
  30    4057(  1184)   3829(  1117)   3397(   991)   3101(   905)   2954(   862) 
 
  40    3346(   976)   3105(   906)   2642(   771)   2309(   674)   2154(   628) 
 
  45    2926(   854)   2646(   772)   2264(   661)   1882(   549)   1720(   502) 
 
  50    2461(   718)   2253(   657)   1852(   540)   1509(   440)   1372(   400) 
 
  55    2030(   592)   1841(   537)   1467(   428)   1268(   370)   1178(   344) 
 
  60    1578(   460)   1501(   438)   1212(   353)   1084(   316)   1076(   314) 
 
  65    1323(   386)   1186(   346)    968(   282)   1014(   296)   1042(   304) 
 
  70    1176(   343)   1130(   329)    915(   267)   1046(   305)   1140(   332) 
 
  75    1209(   352)   1038(   303)    891(   260)   1077(   314)   1285(   375) 
 
  80    1303(   380)   1020(   297)   1052(   307)   1161(   339)   1327(   387) 
 
  85    1269(   370)    836(   244)    884(   258)    909(   265)    992(   289) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
        DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT IES PUBLISHED PROCEDURES 
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                         COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION 
 
                              ZONAL CAVITY METHOD 
 
                    EFFECTIVE FLOOR CAVITY REFLECTANCE = .20 
 
 
 CC         80               70             50           30           10        0 
 WALL 
      70  50  30  10   70  50  30  10   50  30  10   50  30  10   50  30  10    0 
 
 RCR 
  
  0  .90 .90 .90 .90  .88 .88 .88 .88  .84 .84 .84  .81 .81 .81  .77 .77 .77  .76 
  
  1  .84 .81 .79 .77  .82 .80 .78 .75  .77 .75 .73  .74 .72 .71  .71 .70 .69  .67 
  
  2  .78 .74 .70 .66  .77 .72 .68 .65  .69 .66 .64  .67 .65 .62  .65 .63 .61  .60 
  
  3  .73 .67 .62 .58  .71 .65 .61 .57  .63 .60 .56  .61 .58 .55  .60 .57 .55  .53 
  
  4  .68 .61 .55 .51  .66 .60 .55 .51  .58 .53 .50  .56 .52 .49  .55 .51 .49  .47 
  
  5  .63 .55 .49 .45  .62 .54 .49 .45  .53 .48 .44  .51 .47 .44  .50 .46 .43  .42 
  
  6  .59 .50 .44 .40  .58 .50 .44 .40  .48 .43 .40  .47 .43 .39  .46 .42 .39  .38 
  
  7  .55 .46 .40 .36  .54 .45 .40 .36  .44 .39 .36  .43 .39 .35  .42 .38 .35  .34 
  
  8  .51 .42 .36 .32  .50 .41 .36 .32  .40 .35 .32  .40 .35 .32  .39 .35 .31  .30 
  
  9  .47 .38 .32 .29  .46 .38 .32 .29  .37 .32 .28  .36 .31 .28  .35 .31 .28  .27 
  
 10  .44 .35 .29 .26  .43 .35 .29 .26  .34 .29 .26  .33 .29 .25  .33 .28 .25  .24 
 
            DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT IES PUBLISHED PROCEDURES 
                            LUMINAIRE INPUT WATTS =  37.3 
          LABORATORY RESULT MAY NOT BE REPRESENTATIVE OF FIELD PERFORMANCE. 
                        BALLAST FACTORS HAVE NOT BEEN APPLIED. 
 


